State of Wisconsin DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES Wisconsin Rapids Service Center 473 Griffith Ave. Wisconsin Rapids WI 54494

Tony Evers, Governor Preston D. Cole, Secretary Telephone 608-266-2621 Toll Free 1-888-936-7463 TTY Access via relay - 711



March 15, 2019

Garry Eckes 111 Briton Ln Crossville, TN 38558

> Subject: Notice of Intent to Incur Expenses Garry's 1-Hour 02-72-000296

Dear Mr. Eckes:

On June 12, 2018, you received a letter directing you to take appropriate response actions at the abovereferenced property under Wis. Stats. ch. 292 and Wis. Admin. Code §§ NR 700 through 754. In accordance with Wis. Stats. § 292.81(2), you are hereby notified, as a responsible party under Wis. Stats. ch. 292 and Wis. Admin. Code § NR 700.03 (51), that the Department of Natural Resources ("department") intends to incur expenses as authorized under Wis. Stats. § 292.31(3). The department will hire a contractor to sample groundwater, prepare a remedial action plan, and execute remedial action.

Please be aware that you could be held responsible for reimbursing the department for the expenses incurred to do the work described in this letter and that the department may file a lien against the above-described property to recover the incurred expenses.

If you have questions concerning the activities described in this letter, please do not hesitate to contact Steve Janowiak at (715) 421-7850or Steve.Janowiak@wisconsin.gov.

Sincerely,

anowisk

Steve Janowiak, P.H. DNR – West Central Region Remediation & Redevelopment Hydrogeologist

